

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



ele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: - NEET-PG (MD/MS/PGD & MDS) online registration of eligible candidates of J&K / Ladakh for preparation of Provisional Merit List (PML)-2023.

Reference: Notification No. 038-BOPEE of 2023 dated 12-07-2023.

Corrigendum to Notification No. 038-BOPEE of 2023 Dated 12-07-2023.

Please read Cut of date for validity of Category Certificate as "17-07-2023" instead of '15-07-2023' appearing at Point No. 12 (iv) of Page No. 2 in the ibid Notification.

E &O.E.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE.

Dated: 13-07-2023

No. BOPEE/Exam-10/2023

Copy to the: -

1. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh, Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu
- 4. Secretary to Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/
- 5. Secretary to General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notice in two leading dailies of Srinagar and Jammu each having largest circulation with the request that the Notice may kindly be got published on top most priority.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. Dy. Secretary Legal J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. FA/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Incharge, I.T Section for necessary action.
- 14. Office file.